ORIENTATION DAYS - Session Overview

All students are strongly advised to participate in Graz’ Networks” on 19 February in-person

Monday 03.02.2025 Tuesday, 04.02.2025 Wednesday, 05.02.2025 Thursday, 06.02.2025 Friday, 07.02.2025

from 08:00am onward
German Intensive Course

ALL students - irrelevant of which orientation days they opt for - must attend “Intro to Course Registration” on 6 February (online session)
All students must participate in “Welcome & Living in Graz” either on 5 or 17 February in-person

All students must participate in “Intro to Academic Advising & Learning Agreement” either on 7 or 18 February in-person
All full-year students with non-EU/EEA nationality must participate in “OGK Insurance & Residence Permit” either on 7 or 18 February in-person

09:00 - 12:15
German Intensive Course

09:00 - 12:15
German Intensive Course

Welcome Day & Oral Placement Test
Further info, sign-up & contact click here

13.00 - 15.00
Welcome & Living in Austria
followed by Campus Tour

IN PERSON
Room HS 62.01 & campus map

13:00 - 15:00
Intro to Course Registration (online)
MANDATORY for all students

13:00 - 14:00
Intro to Academic Advising
& Learning Agreement
IN PERSON, Room HS 62.01 > campus map

Zoom-link
Meeting-ID: 655 8213 6946
Kenncode: 803062

14:00 - 15:00
OGK Insurance & Residence Permit
mandatory only for
full year non-EU/EEA nationals
IN PERSON, Room HS 62.01 > campus map

Monday 10.02.2025

09:00 -12:15
German Intensive Course

Tuesday, 11.02.2025

09:00 - 12:15
German Intensive Course

Wednesday, 12.02.2025

09:00 - 12:15
German Intensive Course

Thursday, 13.02.2025

09:00 - 12:15
German Intensive Course

Friday, 14.02.2025

09:00 - 12:15
German Intensive Course

Monday 17.02.2025 Tuesday, 18.02.2025 Wednesday, 19.02.2025 Thursday, 20.02.2025 Friday, 21.02.2025

09:00 -12:15
German Intensive Course

09:00 - 12:15
German Intensive Course

09:00 - 12:15
German Intensive Course

09:00 - 12:15
German Intensive Course

09:00 - 12:15
German Intensive Course

13.00 - 15.00
Welcome & Living in Austria
followed by Campus Tour

IN PERSON
Room HS 62.01 & campus map

13:00 - 14:00
Intro to Academic Advising
& Learning Agreement
IN PERSON, Room HS 62.01 - campus map

13:00 - 16:00
Graz' Networks
Highly recommended for ALL students
Services of ESN, Language Center, etc.

14:00 - 15:00
OGK Insurance & Residence Permit
mandatory only for
full year non-EU/EEA nationals
IN PERSON, Room HS 62.01 - campus map

IN PERSON
Room HS 62.01 - campus map

Monday 24.02.2025

09:00 - 12:15
German Intensive Course

Tuesday, 25.02.2025

09:00 - 12:15
German Intensive Course

Wednesday, 26.02.2025

09:00 - 12:15
German Intensive Course

Thursday, 27.02.2025

Friday, 28.02.2025

Orientation Days = in person
e For locations check Campus Map
L]

Familiarize yourself with the campus map ahead of time to ensure you can find the relevant room easily
Be on-site in front of the relevant room 10 Minutes before the start of each session

Intro to Course Registration on 6 February 2025 = online

https://uni-graz.zoom.us/j/65582136946?pwd

=VXIEZINHMHR6ZnFsWmdb6cEJrSS9vQT09,

Meeting-ID: 655 8213 6946; Kenncode: 803062

e Download the Zoom App prior to the sessi
Enter your full name according to your pas

L]
L]
e Do NOT activate your camera or micropho

German Intensive Course = not part of the orientation days, included for the benefit of students participating in the course

for info, sign-up & contact for Treffpunkt S

on

Log-on to the sessions approx. 10 min before the session start to test your equipment and connection

sport BEFORE entering the session
ne, questions can be asked in the chat

prachen, click here
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